Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

181 - Oxford City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

2/2/2023 10:48:48 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$26,874,160.00
$0.00
$19,697,030.00
$314,710.00
$46,885,900.00

$26,769,495.00
$5,977,531.00
$4,780,878.00
$2,449,443.00
$3,195,325.00
$0.00

$0.00
$266,739.00
$43,439,411.00

$0.00
$3,822,511.00
($3,822,511.00)

($376,022.00)
$12,800,000.00
$12,423,978.00

GENERAL

Actual

$6,626,511.41
$20.00
$3,602,657.24
$71,665.87
$10,300,854.52

$6,846,752.34
$1,581,299.59
$1,303,355.42
$744,622.63
$863,756.88
$0.00

$0.00
$63,558.95
$11,403,345.81

$13,707.47
$675,417.10
($661,709.63)

($1,764,200.92)
$16,028,029.99
$14,263,829.07

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 03

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($20,247,648.59)
$20.00
($16,094,372.76)
($243,044.13)
($36,585,045.48)

$19,922,742.66
$4,396,231.41
$3,477,522.58
$1,704,820.37
$2,331,568.12
$0.00

$0.00
$203,180.05
$32,036,065.19

$13,707.47
$3,147,093.90
$3,160,801.37

($1,388,178.92)
$3,228,029.99
$1,839,851.07

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$12,971,337.00
$1,044,995.00
$35,500.00
$14,051,832.00

$7,969,580.85
$616,707.43
$151,910.00
$2,110,460.00
$72,339.00
$1,500,000.00
$0.00
$1,984,005.72
$14,405,003.00

$868,624.00
$176,028.00
$692,596.00

$339,425.00
$2,048,102.41
$2,387,527.41

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$1,214,129.11
$340,083.29
$47,602.29
$1,601,814.69

$839,283.95
$193,944.83
$46,009.27
$503,729.76
$17,724.77
$516,185.22
$0.00
$214,080.34
$2,330,958.14

$32,027.32
$13,340.09
$18,687.23

($710,456.22)
$2,655,487.54
$1,945,031.32

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($11,757,207.89)
($704,911.71)
$12,102.29
($12,450,017.31)

$7,130,296.90
$422,762.60
$105,900.73
$1,606,730.24
$54,614.23
$983,814.78
$0.00
$1,769,925.38
$12,074,044.86

($836,596.68)
$162,687.91
($673,908.77)

($1,049,881.22)
$607,385.13
($442,496.09)
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